

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10357/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2023 in WA No. 2567/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

ODISHA UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. PRABHAT KUMAR PADHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**WITH**

SLP(C) No. 10361/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12469/2024 (XI-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 112616/2024

IA No. 112616/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 10359/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10358/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10360/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12467/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12468/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 19879/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 19786/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 19904/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 19908/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 24-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM :**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

**For Petitioner(s) :**

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Maitreya, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Esha Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. O.p. Harsh Singh Maunday, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Dhaka, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)